

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 267/2017

DAR-US-SLAM EDUCATIONAL TRUST AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON	BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGAUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Raavi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List before the appropriate Bench.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master