```
äWP(C) 267/17
  ITEM NO.64
                                 COURT NO.2
                                                                SECTION X
                     SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                              RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Writ Petition (Civil) No.267/2017
  DAR-US-SLAM EDUCATIONAL TRUST AND ORS
                                                              Petitioner(s)
  MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS
  (With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)
  Date : 04/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
  W.P.(C) No.292/2017
  (With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)
  W.P.(C) No.270/2017
  (With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)
  W.P.(C) No.227/2017
  (With appln. (s) for stay and office report)
  S.L.P.(C) Nos.31037-31038/2016
  (With appln.(s)
                        for
                               exemption
                                               from
                                                       filing
                                                                  O.T.
                                                                          and stay/direction
  and interim relief and office report)
  S.L.P.(C) No.31427/2016
  (With appln.(s) for exemption from
                                                      filing
                                                                  c/c
                                                                         of
                                                                                      impugned
  judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and stay/direction and interim
relief and office report
S.L.P.(C) No.30336/2016
(With interim relief and
CORAM: HON'BLE M
HON'BLE M
HON'BLE M
TO Petitioner(s)

Mr. V:
Mr. K. Barameshwar AOP
  relief and office report)
  (With interim relief and office report)
               HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
              HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
              HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
                       Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
  Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
  Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
  Mr. Subham Singh, Adv.
  Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Jaidwal, Adv.
Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

WP(C) 267/17
2
  Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.
  Ms. Azra Rehman, Adv.
  Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
  Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
  Mr. Ashan Gopalan Nair, AOR
  Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
                       Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
  Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
  Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
  Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
  Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.
  Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
                       Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
  Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
  Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR
  Mr. S.R. Singh, Adv.
  Mr. A.K. Prasad, Adv.
  Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
```

Ms. Prieyaa Masih, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv. Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv. Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv. Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let these matters be listed on 8 th May, 2017.
(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master