SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 542/2017

KARNATAKA PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES FOUNDATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 58171/2017)

Date: 18-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Farah Fathima, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR Mr. Vybhav Kamesh, Adv. Ms. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv. Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As similar matters have been directed to be listed on 13.9.2017, let this matter be listed on that day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar