## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28926/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2017 in WPMB No. 11576/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHUBHNEET KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112195/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With SLP(C) No.28610/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment) SLP(C) No.30030/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment) SLP(C) No.29997/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 10-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Ms. Shristy Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

At the request of Mr. Vikas Singh, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner-MCI, list these matters after two weeks to enable him to file additional documents.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) BRANCH OFFICER