RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).542/2017

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

KARNATAKA PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES FOUNDATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 58171/2017 and IA No.83834/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.566/2017 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 60988/2017)

W.P.(C) No.567/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 689/2017 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 72789/2017 FOR [APPLICATION SEEKING DIRECTION FOR EXTENSION] ON IA 72791/2017 and IA No.86493/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.86829/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 07-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shashikiran Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

Ms.Farah Fathima, Adv.

Ms. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Thakur, AOR

(For Intervention) Ms.Shobha, Adv.

Mr.B.Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Satyam Jyoti Saikia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr.Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Pathak, Adv.

Mr.Bharat Singh, Adv.

Ms.Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Sumit Teterwal, Adv.

Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr.Basavaprabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr.Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr.Md.Afzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr.Kritiman Singh, Adv.

Mr.Waize Ali Noor, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dhanda, Adv.

Mr.Momin Khan, Adv.

Mr.R.Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Mohan Dhawal, Adv.

Ms.Amardeep Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed, list the matters along with W.P.(C) No.238 of 2017 and other similar matters on $10^{\rm th}$ January, 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Jagdish Chander) Court Master