www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.9 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28610/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2017 in WPMB No. 14703/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJSHREE MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27200/2019 (XI)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 16232/2020

IA No. 16232/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 30-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abdhesh Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ambrish Singh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Suri, Adv.

Mr. Nishi Kant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nilendu Vatsyayan, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Manav Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR

Mr. Ishan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mohd. Fazal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Arunav Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Simanta Kr., Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kr., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A.NO.16232/2020 IN SLP(C) NO.27200 OF 2019

List along with I.A. Nos.14322/2020 & 183249 of 2019 in SLP (Civil) Nos.31037-31038/2016 on 13.2.2020.

(GEETA AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (ANAND PRAKASH) **BRANCH OFFICER**